
Sat, Feb. 17	 at No. 2 Le Moyne	               L, 12-3
Tue, Feb. 20	 GEORGIAN COURT      W, 15-4
Sat, Feb. 24	 at Post                                 W, 14-4
Tue, Feb. 27	 at Saint Rose                      W, 10-5 
Sat, Mar. 3	 CHESTNUT HILL                   W, 14-8
Wed, Mar. 7	 ASSUMPTION	          Cancelled
Sat, Mar. 10	 at Southern N.H.              W, 16-8
Tue, Mar. 20	 at American Int’l              W, 20-7
Sat, Mar. 24	 at Roberts Wesleyan*      W, 12-6
Tue, Mar. 27	 STAC*                                     3 PM
Sat, Mar. 31	 at Molloy*	                12 PM
Sat, Apr. 7	 DIST. COLUMBIA*             2 PM
Sat, Apr. 14	 NYIT*                                    3 PM
Sat, Apr. 21	 LAKE ERIE	                  1 PM
Sat, Apr. 28	 at LIU Post*                           2 PM

*East Coast Conference game 
CAPS denotes home games

 2018 Schedule/Results
St. Thomas Aquinas College     at

No.  13/17 Mercy College

	                     STAC  	                                      2018 Totals			                  MERCY
		     3-3 (0-0)   	  	           	           Record			                 7-1 (1-0)
		          60				         Goals Scored				       104	
		          58	   	  		      Goals Against				        54
		         160				       Ground Balls				        274
		          44				     Caused Turnovers			        73
		        .372			          	          Faceoff %				       .668
		        .820				             Clear %				       .886

Contact: Kyle Goodhart, Sports Information Director |Tel: 914-674-7890 | Email: kgoodhart@mercy.edu

TODAY’S MATCHUP

Tuesday, March 27th | 3 p.m. | Mercy Field

PROBABLE STARTERS
							                    2018 Totals		       	       Last Game
Pos.	 #      Player		  Ht/Wt	      Yr.    	 G       	  A            PTS        GB         CT       	                 G	 A                             
A	 2       Bobby Chillianis	 5-9/170        Jr.	 23	 7	 30	 15	 4		  4	 1    	                         
D	 7         Kyle Gardner		 5-10/170	        So.		  1	 1	 15	 4			 
M/FO	 9         Antonio Rey		  6-0/200	       So.				    22	 1
A	 11      Dominic Scorcia	 5-8/150	       Fr.	 19	 10	 29	 9	 6		  1	
M	 23      Erik Badger		  6-0/175	       Jr.	 1		  1	 4	 1
D	 30      Bobby Norton	 6-2/190	       So.				    10	 4
A	 31      Tommy McPartland	 6-0/190	       So.	 14	 13	 27	 21	 1			   2
D	 40      Max Littleton	 6-0/200	       Jr.				    21	 14
D	 44      Anthony DeCeglia	 6-0/170	       Jr.	 1	 1	 2	 19	 16			 
GK	 29      Ryan Gibbons	 5-11/204	      Jr.       407:36	 6.33 GAA       .645 sv%     7-1 record

M	 5         Luke Baron		  6-1/175	       Jr.	 1	  	 1	 9	 3		
M	 6       Anthony DeVito	 5-7/160	      So.		   		  19	 2
M	 8       Kyle McDonough	 5-10/185	     Sr.	 7	 2	 9	 8	 1		
M/FO	 10     Nick Sehring	 5-7/175	      Jr.		  1	 1	 17				  
M	 21     Aaron Wright	 5-7/180	      Sr.				    2	
M	 24     Ryan MacSpadyen	 6-1/180	      Jr.	 16	 10	 26	 5	 1		  2		
M	 32     Chris Martinez	 5-9/180	      Sr.	 13	 8	 21	 14	 3		  4	
M	 34     Joe Cortese		  5-5/155	      So.	 1	 2	 3	 6	 2			 
M/A	 47     Eric Marzocca	 6-8/225	      Jr.	 5	 6	 11	 4	 1		  1	 1
D	 96     Kieran Murchie	 6-4/230	      Jr.				    8	 5

 

Quick Facts:				                 		    555 Broadway
           						      Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522
Founded: 1950					               Tel: 914-674-7220
Enrollment: 10,099				             Fax: 914-674-7561
Colors: Blue and White
Conference: East Coast Conference
President: Timothy Hall
Athletics Director: Matt Kilcullen Jr.
Faculty Athletics Representative: Dr. Astrid Mel

www.MercyAthletics.com
Twitter: @MercyMavericks | Facebook: Mercy College Athletics

Youtube: Mercy Mavericks



No.	 Name		  Yr.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown/Previous School
2	 Bobby Chillianis	 Jr.	 A	 5-9	 170	 Bethpage, N.Y./Bethpage
5	 Luke Baron		 Jr.	 M	 6-1	 175	 Cold Spring Harbor, N.Y./Cold Spring Harbor
6	 Anthony DeVito	 So. 	 M	 5-7	 160	 Rocky Point, N.Y./Rocky Point
7	 Kyle Gardner	 So.	 D	 5-10	 170	 Miller Place, N.Y./Rocky Point
8	 Kyle McDonough	 Sr. 	 M	 5-10	 185	 Wall Township, N.J./Wall
9	 Antonio Rey	 So.	 M/FO	 6-0	 200	 Liverpool, N.Y./Liverpool
10	 Nick Sehring	 Jr.	 M/FO	 5-7	 175	 Mahopac, N.Y./Mahopac
11	 Dominic Scorcia	 Fr.	 A	 5-8	 150	 Franklin Square, N.Y./Carey
12	 Matthew Carle	 Sr.	 GK	 5-11	 175	 Randolph, N.J./Randolph
13	 Matthew DeFeo	 Jr. 	 A	 5-10	 150	 Upper Brookville, N.Y./St. Dominic’s
17	 Ricky Marchelos	 So. 	 M	 5-8	 175	 New Hyde Park, N.Y./Herricks
18	 Andrew Cali	 Jr. 	 D	 5-11	 160	 Huntington, N.Y./St. Dominic’s 
21	 Aaron Wright	 Sr.	 M	 5-7	 180	 Freeport, N.Y./Freeport
23	 Erik Badger	 Jr.	 M	 6-0	 175	 Fayetteville, N.Y./Onondaga CC
24	 Ryan MacSpadyen	 Jr.	 M	 6-1	 180	 Toronto, Ontario/Seneca College
25	 John Collins	 Fr. 	 M/FO	 5-9	 175	 Hamburg, N.Y./Hamburg
27	 Christian Gebhardt	 Sr.	 D	 5-11	 180	 West Islip, N.Y./Nassau CC
28	 Vincent Campbell	 Fr. 	 D	 6-0	 195	 Clark, N.J./AL Johnson
29	 Ryan Gibbons	 Jr.	 GK	 5-11	 204	 Seaford, N.Y./Dowling College
30	 Bobby Norton	 So.	 D	 6-2	 190	 Farmingdale, N.Y./Farmingdale
31	 Tommy McPartland	 So.	 A	 6-0	 190	 Farmingdale, N.Y./Farmingdale
32	 Chris Martinez	 Sr.	 M	 5-9	 180	 Uniondale, N.Y./Nassau CC
34	 Joe Cortese		 So.	 M	 5-5	 155	 Yorktown Heights, N.Y./Lakeland
38	 Austin Burns	 Fr. 	 D	 6-1	 170	 White Plains, N.Y./White Plains
39	 Matthew Prasenski	 So. 	 GK	 6-1	 180	 Rockaway Park, N.Y./Xaverian
40	 Max Littleton	 Jr.	 D	 6-0	 200	 Mahopac, N.Y./Mahopac 
44	 Anthony DeCeglia	 Jr. 	 D	 6-0	 170	 Northport, N.Y./Nassau CC
46	 Michael Schneider	 Sr. 	 GK	 6-0	 210	 West Babylon, N.Y./West Babylon
47	 Eric Marzocca	 Jr.	 M/A	 6-8	 225	 North Babylon, N.Y./Nassau CC
77	 Sean Stockton	 Fr.	 M	 6-2	 176	 Medford, N.Y./Patchogue-Medford
88	 Joseph Guglielmo	 Fr. 	 M	 5-8	 165	 Coral Springs, Fla./St. Thomas Aquinas
96	 Kieran Murchie	 Jr.	 D	 6-4	 230	 Franklin Square, N.Y./H. Frank Carey

Head Coach: Jordan Levine (Albany ’08), Sixth Season
Assistant Coaches: Joe Corace, Lew Janavey, Kyle Stockton

Mercy’s record when:
Home:		  2-0 
Away:	 5-1
Neutral:		
Scoring: Fewer than 5 goals:	 0-1
5-7:			   0-0
8-10:			   1-0
11-14:		  3-0
15+:			   3-0
Allowing: Fewer than 5 goals:	 2-0
5-7:			   3-0
8-10:		  2-0
11-14:			   0-1
15+:			               0-0
Scoring first:		  6-1
Opponent scores first:	 1-0
Leading after 1st Q:		 6-0
Trailing after 1st Q:		 0-1
Tied after 1st Q:	 1-0
Leading at halftime:		 7-0
Trailing at halftime:		 0-1
Tied at halftime:		  0-0
Leading after 3rd Q:	 7-0
Trailing after 3rd Q:		 0-1
Tied after 3rd Q:	 0-0
In overtime:		  0-0
Game decided by 1 goal:	 0-0
2 goals:		  0-0
3-4 goals:			  0-0
5+ goals:		  7-1
Winning more faceoffs:	 5-0
Opponent wins more faceoffs:	 1-1
Faceoffs equal:		              1-0
Outshooting opponent:	 7-0
Outshot by opponent:	 0-1
Shots are equal:                                     0-0
Winning more groundballs:	 7-0
Opponent wins more GB:	 0-1
GB are equal:		  0-0

ECC rankings (as of 3/25):

Save Pct.
Gibbons .645 1st

Caused Turnovers
DeCeglia  16  2nd
Littleton   14  3rd

Goals
Chillianis  23  3rd

Assists
McPartland  13 T-4th

Mercy in the national rankings:	 Preseason	 W1	 W2	 W3	 W4	 W5	 W6	 W7	 W8	 W9	
			        	     14/16 		 13/13	 16/18	 15/17	 15/17	 13/17	    				  

ECC Standings (as of 3/25)
	          Overall	   Conference
UDC		  7-1	           1-0

Mercy	 	 7-1	           1-0

NYIT	  	 4-4	           1-0

LIU Post	 2-2	           0-0

STAC		  3-3	              0-0

Molloy		 3-3                 0-1

Roberts	 4-6	           0-2
Wesleyan

National rankings (as of 3/21):

Team
Assists Per Game  8.57  9th

Face-Off Win Percentage .698 6th
Scoring Defense  6.86 7th

Assists  60  10th

Individual
GAA

Gibbons 6.39  7th
Sv Pct

Gibbons .641 4th
Face-Off Win Pct.

Rey  .683 7th
		           
           



The Automated ScoreBook
Mercy College Combined Team Statistics

All games (as of Mar 25, 2018)

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 7-1 2-0 5-1 0-0
CONFERENCE 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 6-1 2-0 4-1 0-0

Date Opponent Score Att.
02/17/18 at #2 Le Moyne  L 3-12 273
Feb 20 GEORGIAN COURT W 15-4 57
Feb 24 at Post W 14-4 137
02/27/201at Saint Rose W 10-5 88
Mar 03 CHESTNUT HILL W 14-8 125
03/10/18 at #19 So. New Hampshire W 16-8 119
03/20/201at American Int'l W 20-7 114

* Mar 24 at Roberts Wesleyan W 12-6 100

TEAM STATISTICS MERM OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
  Goals-Shot attempts 104-309 54-216
  Goals scored per game 13.00 6.75
  Shot pct.  . 3 3 7  . 2 5 0
  Shots on goal-Attempts 214-309 140-216
  SOG pct.  . 6 9 3  . 6 4 8
  S h o t s / G a m e 38.6 27.0
  A s s i s t s 64 23
MAN-UP OPPORTUNITIES
  G o a l s - O p p o r t u n i t i e s 11-34 7-29
  Conversion Percent  . 3 2 4  . 2 4 1
GOAL BREAKDOWN
  Total Goals 104 54
  M a n - u p 11 7
  M a n - d o w n 0 0
  U n a s s i s t e d 40 31
  O v e r t i m e 0 0
  Goals scored average 13.00 6.75
GROUND BALLS 274 199
TURNOVERS 112 138
CAUSED TURNOVERS 73 46
FACEOFFS (W-L) 123-184 61-184
  Faceoff W-L Pct.  . 6 6 8  . 3 3 2
CLEARS 124-140 109-146
  Clear Pct.  . 8 8 6  . 7 4 7
PENALTIES
  N u m b e r 31 35
  M i n u t e s 27:00 29:30
ATTENDANCE
  T o t a l 182 831
  Dates/Avg Per Date 2/91 6/138
  Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0

## PLAYER GP G A Pts Sh Up Dn GB Faceoff
2 Chillianis, Bobby 8 23 7 30 47 2 0 15 0-0
11 Scorcia, Dominic 8 19 10 29 46 2 0 9 0-0
31 McPartland, Tomm 8 14 13 27 52 3 0 21 0-0
24 MacSpadyen, Rya 8 16 10 26 46 3 0 5 0-0
32 Martinez, Chris 8 13 8 21 37 0 0 14 0-0
47 Marzocca, Eric 8 5 6 11 28 0 0 4 0-0
8 McDonough, Kyle 7 7 2 9 18 1 0 8 0-0
77 Stockton, Sean 7 1 2 3 8 0 0 3 0-0
34 Cortese, Joe 8 1 2 3 7 0 0 6 0-0
44 DeCeglia, Anthony 8 1 1 2 3 0 0 19 0-0
13 DeFeo, Matthew 6 1 0 1 5 0 0 3 0-0
5 Baron, Luke 5 1 0 1 4 0 0 9 0-0
23 Badger, Erik 4 1 0 1 2 0 0 4 0-0
38 Burns, Austin 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 5 0-0
17 Marchelos, Ricky 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Sehring, Nick 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 17 25-33
7 Gardner, Kyle 8 0 1 1 0 0 0 15 0-0
21 Wright, Aaron 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0-0
6 DeVito, Anthony 7 0 0 0 2 0 0 19 0-0
25 Collins, John 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 2-3
96 Murchie, Kieran 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0-0
46 Schneider, Michael 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
40 Littleton, Max 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0-0
39 Prasenski, Matthe 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
30 Norton, Bobby 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0-0
29 Gibbons, Ryan 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0-0
28 Campbell, Vincent 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
27 Gebhardt, Christia 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0-0
18 Cali, Andrew 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Carle, Matthew 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0
9 Rey, Antonio 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 96-148

Total 8 104 64 168 309 11 0 274 123-184
Opponents 8 54 23 77 216 7 0 199 61-184

## Goalie GP Min. GA GAAvg Save Pct W-L-T
39 Prasenski, Matthe 2 6:41 0 0.00 0  . 0 0 0 0-0-0
29 Gibbons, Ryan 8 407:36 43 6.33 78  . 6 4 5 7-1-0
12 Carle, Matthew 3 27:56 4 8.59 5  . 5 5 6 0-0-0
46 Schneider, Michael 3 37:47 7 11.12 3  . 3 0 0 0-0-0

Total 8 480:00 54 6.75 86  . 6 1 4 7-1-0
Opponents 8 480:00 104 13.00 110  . 5 1 4 1-7-0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mercy College 29 31 22 22 104
Opponents 9 9 19 17 54

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mercy College 29 16 19 22 86
Opponents 23 31 25 31 110

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mercy College 76 91 68 74 309
Opponents 62 43 55 56 216

Shots on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mercy College 52 62 47 53 214
Opponents 38 25 38 39 140


